
Désignation

Model

Protocole

DIP switch

Alimentation

Exchange
performance

Fibre Port

Environment

LED

Ethernet

POE16c

Standard

Connector Type

Transmission rate
Transmission

distance
Wavelength

Connector Type

Transmission rate

Transmission
distance

Forward method
Transmission mode

MAC address table

Case space

Jumbo frames
Packet Forwarding

Rate
Bandwidth

Power indicator

Link/Act indicator

100m

250m

Input voltage

Power consumption

PoE pin
The port max rate

Operating
Temperature

Storage
T em perature:

Operating Humidity

IEEE802.3AF/AT

SFP Slot

1.25Gbps
Multi-mode: 550m/2km;
Single-mode: 2/20/40/60/80/100km
Multi-mode: 850nm/1310nm ,
Single-mode:1310nm/1550nm/1490nm
16*10/100Mbps PoE port, 2*gigabit uplink RJ45 port
10/100Mbps auto-negotiate；
10/100/1000Mbps auto-negotiate
10Base-T: ≤250m（CAT3,4,5 UTP）
100Base-TX: ≤100m（CAT3,4,5 UTP）

Store-and-forward（full wire-speed） Half/Full duplex
adaptive

2K

1Mb

9216b

6.8448Mpps@64byte

9.2G（non-blocking）

Green, power

Green, per ethernet port and fiber port
Standard mode - All ports can communicate with each
other.
Extend mode, port 1-16 are isolated from each other,
transmission distance can up to 250m, and can
communicate with port 17-19.
AC100~240V, 50Hz

Standby: ≤3W; whole: ≤200W

1/2+,3/6-

≤25.4W

-20℃～60℃

-40℃～85℃

5%～95% non-condensing

1000Base-T:≤100m（CAT3,4,5 UTP ）



Physical
properties

Heat dissipation
method

Size

Weight

Natural heat dissipation

305×180×44mm

Net weight:1.8kg,Gross weight: 2kg

Application

Taille


